

Wade Trim, Inc.
3575 Lone Star Circle, Suite 410 • Fort Worth, TX 76177
682.237.7718 • www.wadetrim.com

June 29, 2018

City of Keller 1100 Bear Creek Parkway Keller, TX 76244

Attention: Mr. Chad Bartee, City Engineer

Re: 2018 Annual Street Maintenance Project

Award Recommendation

Dear Mr. Bartee:

On June 27, 2018, three bids were received for the above-referenced project, with the low bid being submitted by SPI Asphalt, LLC in the revised amount of \$1,362,822.95 for the base bid and all the alternate projects.

Wade Trim requested references from SPI Asphalt, LLC for similar size projects and communities. We contacted the City of Celina, the Wise County Commissioner, and the Town of Bartonville's Engineer of Record. All three references recommended using SPI Asphalts, LLC.

We have found SPI Asphalt, LLC to be a smaller firm, however, they have no history of bankruptcy and they have the equipment, manpower and financial capabilities necessary to complete the project. We, therefore, see no reason not to award the contract for the 2018 Annual Street Maintenance Project to SPI Asphalt, LLC in the amount of \$1,362,822.95.

Very truly yours,

Wade Trim. Inc.

David T. Speicher, PE

Vice President

DTS:ka

COK 2001-01X

Street Maint Award Ltr 6-29-18.docx
Enclosure (Bid Tabulations)

### 2018 STREET MAINTENANCE PROJECT

Part	SPI Asphalt		
1	Total	otal Amoun	
Part	00.00 \$	\$58,000.0	
Process		\$2,000.0	
Formation   Company		\$4,600.0	
Description   Property   Proper	\$5.95 50.00	\$2,975.0 \$650.0	
The Procession of Company of Company   Compa		\$20,600.0	
Section   Comment   Comm	00.00 \$	\$50,000.0	
Formal   Property	32.00		
The Part   Control from these controls (1974 of 1974 or 1975)   1		\$64.0	
Company   Comp		\$4,000.0	
Formation   Control   Co	00.00	\$6,000.0	
The content of the	\$1.95 \$	\$17,550.0	
The process of the time from the property of the content of the process of the	\$9.77	\$273.5	
Fig.   Control Assert Branch   14   15   16   16   16   16   16   16   16		\$3,000.0	
The product dependence   1.00   1.0			
15   15 th American Control believe the Heavy Individual According Control C	32.00 \$9.77 \$	\$768.0 \$13,336.0	
The content of the		\$3,640.0	
Proceedings   Control Control Manual Manua		\$4,550.0	
20			
The content of the part of t		\$15,405.0	
The parties Could water Market According Country of Security (1997)   1		\$4,550.0	
Control Co.	00.00	\$2,000.0	
Part	00.00	\$3,000.0	
Fig.   1.   1.   1.   1.   1.   1.   1.	\$1.95 \$	\$15,405.0	
Fig.   Command Register burner for extending the description search (post) and present in the present product of		\$3,500.0	
The project coache water their function (Long) and part even trees (Long) and part of the part of th		\$4,550.0	
Control   Cont		\$2,000.0	
Description   1	00.00	\$3,000.0	
15   15   15   15   15   15   15   15	32.00	\$640.0	
Figure   December   Processing   Processin		\$27,690.0	
19   Regisce Signife Water Meter Assemblies and Server Lines (Bort)		\$3,500.0	
Page   Performed Service Lange (Short)   2   CA   \$4,000.00   \$3		\$4,550.0	
Empire Coult-Wester Meter Assembles (Long) and Service Lines (Long) a		\$3,600.0	
Pickey problem in.   Pickey		\$4,000.0	
120   121	00.00	\$3,000.0	
Rightand Oak Dr.   Rightand Oa	\$2.95 \$1	\$109,445.0	
Parel Replacement	,	<del>+</del>	
AP   A Thick Rendinced Concrete Sidewalk   1,600   5		\$6,496.0	
Fig.   Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp (with detectable warning surface tile)   8   K		\$35,328.3	
Indian Blanket Dr.		\$18,200.0	
P			
P   2 Overlay + R   2,000   5   5   5   5   5   5   5   5   5	32.00	\$960.0	
139   Valley Cutter Replacement   213   5		\$1,000.0	
4° Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk		\$2,081.0	
Process   Replace Single Water Meter Assemblies And Service Lines (Short)   1   EA   53,000.00   32,000.00   52,400.00   52,	\$8.75	\$3,500.0	
Replace Single Water Metter Assemblies And Service Lines (Long)   2   EA   \$4,000.00   \$5,000.00   \$		\$4,550.0	
Sepace Double Water Meter Assemblies (Short) And Service Lines (Short)   3		\$1,000.0	
Relier Smithfield Rd. (1)	00.00	\$6,000.0	
Formula   Control   Cont	00.00	\$6,000.0	
12P	32.00	\$800.0	
AF   AF   Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk		\$1,270.3	
Raised Pavement Markers	\$8.75 \$	\$17,281.2	
Keller Smithfield Road (2)   Space		\$18,200.0	
P	10.00	\$40.0	
2P   Panel Replacement   3780   SF   59.00   \$34,020.00   \$12.50   \$47,250.00   \$1.250	32.00	\$160.0	
16F         Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp (with detectable warning surface tile)         3         EA         \$1,600.00         \$4,800.00         \$2,200.00         \$5,600.00         \$5,600.00         \$2,200.00         \$5,600.00	\$9.77 \$	\$36,930.6	
23P   Raised Pavement Markers   56   EA     510.00   556.00   550.00   55		\$2,625.0	
Lantana Dr.	75.00 10.00	\$6,825.0 \$560.0	
6P         Curb & Gutter Repair         4         LF         \$50.00         \$200.00         \$200.00         \$55.00         \$220.00           12P         Panel Replacement         510         SF         \$9.00         \$4,590.00         \$12.50         \$6,375.00         \$6,375.00           Meadow Ct.		,500.t	
Meadow Ct.         Meadow	32.00	\$128.0	
6P     Curb & Gutter Repair     8     LF     \$50.00     \$400.00     \$55.00     \$440.00       12P     Panel Replacement     590     SF     \$9.00     \$5,310.00     \$12.50     \$7,375.00	\$9.77	\$4,982.	
12P Panel Replacement 590 SF \$9.00 \$5,310.00 \$12.50 \$7,375.00	32.00	\$256.0	
		\$5,764.3	
9P 2" Overlay + RR 9,900 SF 51.85 \$1.85 \$1.8315.00 \$1.89 \$18,711.00	\$1.95 \$	\$19,305.0	

### 2018 STREET MAINTENANCE PROJECT

Mount Gilead Rd.				Mount Gilead Rd.	Mount Gilead Rd.		Mount Gilead Rd.			
11P	2" Overlay + Edge Milling	21,000	SF	\$1.80	\$37,800.00	\$1.66	\$34,860.00	\$1.65	\$34,650.00	
24P	Pavement Markings (4" White Solid)	1710	LF	\$1.00	\$1,710.00	\$1.35	\$2,308.50	\$0.50	\$855.00	
26P	Pavement Markings (4" Yellow Solid)	1710	LF	\$1.00	\$1,710.00	\$1.35	\$2,308.50	\$0.50	\$855.00	
Overleaf St.		Overleaf St.	Overleaf St.		Overleaf St.					
9P	2" Overlay + RR	12,500	SF	\$1.85	\$23,125.00	\$1.70	\$21,250.00	\$1.95	\$24,375.00	
14P	4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	200	SF	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$8.75	\$1,750.00	
16P	Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp (with detectable warning surface tile)	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00	
17P	Replace Single Water Meter Assemblies And Service Lines (Short)	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
18P	Replace Single Water Meter Assemblies And Service Lines (Long)	4	EA	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	
19P	Replace Double Water Meter Assemblies (Short) And Service Lines (Short)	3	EA	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	
20P	Replace Bouble Water Weter Assembles (Long) And Service Lines (Long)		\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$12,00			
Paint Po				Paint Pony Ln.	Paint Pony Ln.		Paint Pony Ln.			
6P	Curb & Gutter Repair	48	LF	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$55.00	\$2,640.00	\$32.00	\$1,536.00	
11P	2" Overlay + Edge Milling	33,800	SF	\$1.80	\$60,840.00	\$1.51	\$51,038.00	\$1.65	\$55,770.00	
13P	Valley Gutter Replacement	436	SF	\$15.00	\$6,540.00	\$12.50	\$5,450.00	\$9.77	\$4,259.72	
14P	4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	1300	SF	\$8.00	\$10,400.00	\$7.00	\$9,100.00	\$8.75	\$11,375.00	
16P	Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp (with detectable warning surface tile)	7	EA	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,275.00	\$15,925.00	
Pate Orr			_	Pate Orr Rd.		Pate Orr Rd.		Pate Orr Rd.		
6P	Curb & Gutter Repair	145	LF	\$36.00	\$5,220.00	\$55.00	\$7,975.00	\$32.00		
7P	Inlet Repair	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
12P	Panel Replacement	463	SF	\$9.00	\$4,167.00	\$12.50	\$5,787.50	\$9.77	\$4,523.51	
14P	4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	835	SF	\$8.00	\$6,680.00	\$7.00	\$5,845.00	\$8.75	\$7,306.25	
15P	Driveway Replacement	1,195	SF	\$10.00	\$11,950.00	\$10.00	\$11,950.00	\$9.77	\$11,675.15	
16P	Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp (with detectable warning surface tile)	6	EA	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,275.00	\$13,650.00	
24P	Pavement Markings (4" White Solid)	10	LF	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1.35	\$13.50	\$0.50	\$5.00	
25P	Pavement Markings (4" White Broken)	10	LF	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1.50	\$15.00	\$0.50	\$5.00	
26P	Pavement Markings (4" Yellow Solid)	20	LF LF	\$10.00	\$200.00 \$100.00	\$1.35 \$1.50	\$27.00 \$15.00	\$0.50 \$0.50	\$10.00	
27P San Jacir	Pavement Markings (4" Yellow Broken)	10	LF	\$10.00	\$100.00	San Jacinto Ct.	\$15.00	Ş0.50 San Jacinto Ct.	\$5.00	
San Jacir							4		4	
6P	Curb & Gutter Repair	13	LF	\$50.00 \$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$55.00	\$715.00	\$32.00 \$500.00	\$416.00	
7P 14P	Inlet Repair	1	EA SF		\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		\$500.00	
14P 16P	4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk  Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp (with detectable warning surface tile)	420 2	EA.	\$8.00 \$1.600.00	\$3,360.00 \$3,200.00	\$7.00 \$2,200.00	\$2,940.00 \$4.400.00	\$8.75 \$2,275.00	\$3,675.00 \$4,550.00	
22P	Manhole Concrete Collars	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$2,200.00	\$550.00	\$2,275.00 \$750.00	\$4,550.00	
Shady Ln		1	LA	Shady Ln.	\$730.00	Shady Ln.	\$330.00	Shady Ln.	\$750.00	
OD.	2" Overlay + RR	35,100	SE	\$1.82	\$63,882.00	\$1.72	\$60,372.00	\$1.95	\$68,445.00	
Smethwi		35,100	3F	Smethwick Cove	\$03,882.00	Smethwick Cove	\$60,372.00	Smethwick Cove	\$08,445.00	
CD	Curb & Gutter Repair	21	LF	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$55.00	\$1,155.00	\$32.00	\$672.00	
OD	2" Overlay + RR	21,500	SF	\$1.82	\$39,130.00	\$1.84	\$39,560.00	\$1.95	\$41,925.00	
19P	Replace Double Water Meter Assemblies (Short) And Service Lines (Short)	3	EA	\$3.600.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	
20P		2	EA	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	
				Tealwood Dr.		Tealwood Dr.	\$0,000.00	Tealwood Dr.		
Tealwoo		2								
Tealwoo	d Dr.		SE.	11 111	\$20,050,00	\$7.75	\$20,072,50	\$5.50		
8P	d Dr. Asphalt Patch (Repair)	4,010	SF SF	\$5.00	\$20,050.00 \$13,806.00	\$7.25 \$12.50	\$29,072.50 \$19,175.00	\$5.50 \$9.77	\$22,055.00 \$14,987,18	
8P 12P	d Dr. Asphalt Patch (Repair) Panel Replacement	4,010 1,534	SF	\$5.00 \$9.00	\$13,806.00	\$12.50	\$19,175.00	\$9.77	\$14,987.18	
8P	d Dr. Asphalt Patch (Repair) Panel Replacement 4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	4,010	SF SF	\$5.00 \$9.00 \$8.00	\$13,806.00 \$3,760.00	\$12.50 \$7.00	\$19,175.00 \$3,290.00	\$9.77 \$8.75	\$14,987.18 \$4,112.50	
8P 12P 14P 16P	d Dr. Asphalt Patch (Repair) Panel Replacement	4,010 1,534 470	SF	\$5.00 \$9.00 \$8.00 \$1,600.00	\$13,806.00	\$12.50 \$7.00 \$2,200.00	\$19,175.00	\$9.77 \$8.75 \$2,275.00	\$14,987.18	
8P 12P 14P	d Dr. Asphalt Patch (Repair) Panel Replacement 4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp	4,010 1,534 470 2	SF SF EA	\$5.00 \$9.00 \$8.00 \$1,600.00 Vista Tr.	\$13,806.00 \$3,760.00 \$3,200.00	\$12.50 \$7.00 \$2,200.00 Vista Tr.	\$19,175.00 \$3,290.00 \$4,400.00	\$9.77 \$8.75 \$2,275.00 Vista Tr.	\$14,987.18 \$4,112.50 \$4,550.00	
8P 12P 14P 16P	d Dr. Asphalt Patch (Repair) Panel Replacement 4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp Curb & Gutter Repair	4,010 1,534 470 2	SF SF EA	\$5.00 \$9.00 \$8.00 \$1,600.00 Vista Tr.	\$13,806.00 \$3,760.00 \$3,200.00 \$4,400.00	\$12.50 \$7.00 \$2,200.00 Vista Tr. \$55.00	\$19,175.00 \$3,290.00 \$4,400.00 \$6,050.00	\$9.77 \$8.75 \$2,275.00 Vista Tr. \$32.00	\$14,987.18 \$4,112.50 \$4,550.00 \$3,520.00	
8P 12P 14P 16P <b>Vista Tr.</b>	d Dr.  Asphalt Patch (Repair) Panel Replacement 4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp Curb & Gutter Repair 2" Overlay + Edge Milling	4,010 1,534 470 2 110 12,000	SF SF EA LF	\$5.00 \$9.00 \$8.00 \$1,600.00 Vista Tr. \$40.00 \$1.83	\$13,806.00 \$3,760.00 \$3,200.00 \$4,400.00 \$21,960.00	\$12.50 \$7.00 \$2,200.00 Vista Tr. \$55.00 \$1.51.51	\$19,175.00 \$3,290.00 \$4,400.00 \$6,050.00 \$18,120.00	\$9.77 \$8.75 \$2,275.00 Vista Tr. \$32.00 \$1.65	\$14,987.18 \$4,112.50 \$4,550.00 \$3,520.00 \$19,800.00	
8P 12P 14P 16P Vista Tr. 6P 11P	d Dr. Asphalt Patch (Repair) Panel Replacement 4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp Curb & Gutter Repair	4,010 1,534 470 2	SF SF EA	\$5.00 \$9.00 \$8.00 \$1,600.00 Vista Tr.	\$13,806.00 \$3,760.00 \$3,200.00 \$4,400.00	\$12.50 \$7.00 \$2,200.00 Vista Tr. \$55.00	\$19,175.00 \$3,290.00 \$4,400.00 \$6,050.00	\$9.77 \$8.75 \$2,275.00 Vista Tr. \$32.00	\$14,987.18 \$4,112.50 \$4,550.00 \$3,520.00	
8P 12P 14P 16P <b>Vista Tr.</b> 6P 11P	d Dr. Asphalt Patch (Repair) Panel Replacement 4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp  Curb & Gutter Repair 2" Overlay + Edge Milling Driveway Replacement	4,010 1,534 470 2 110 12,000 35	SF SF EA LF SF SF	\$5.00 \$9.00 \$8.00 \$1,600.00 Vista Tr. \$40.00 \$1.83 \$16.00	\$13,806.00 \$3,760.00 \$3,200.00 \$4,400.00 \$21,960.00 \$560.00	\$12.50 \$7.00 \$2,200.00 Vista Tr. \$55.00 \$1.51 \$10.00	\$19,175.00 \$3,290.00 \$4,400.00 \$6,050.00 \$18,120.00 \$350.00	\$9.77 \$8.75 \$2,275.00 Vista Tr. \$32.00 \$1.65 \$9.77	\$14,987.18 \$4,112.50 \$4,550.00 \$3,520.00 \$19,800.00 \$341.95	
8P 12P 14P 16P Vista Tr. 6P 11P 15P 22P	d Dr.  Asphalt Patch (Repair) Panel Replacement 4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp  Curb & Gutter Repair 2" Overlay + Edge Milling Driveway Replacement Manhole Concrete Collars	4,010 1,534 470 2 110 12,000 35	SF SF EA LF SF SF	\$5.00 \$9.00 \$8.00 \$1,600.00 Vista Tr. \$40.00 \$1.83 \$16.00 \$750.00	\$13,806.00 \$3,760.00 \$3,200.00 \$4,400.00 \$21,960.00 \$560.00 \$1,500.00	\$12.50 \$7.00 \$2,200.00 Vista Tr. \$55.00 \$1.51 \$10.00 \$550.00	\$19,175.00 \$3,290.00 \$4,400.00 \$6,050.00 \$18,120.00 \$350.00 \$1,100.00	\$9.77 \$8.75 \$2,275.00  Vista Tr. \$32.00 \$9.77 \$9.77 \$9.77	\$14,987.18 \$4,112.50 \$4,550.00 \$3,520.00 \$19,800.00 \$341.95 \$1,500.00	
8P 12P 14P 16P <b>Vista Tr.</b> 6P 11P 15P 22P	d Dr. Asphalt Patch (Repair) Panel Replacement 4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp  Curb & Gutter Repair 2" Overlay + Edge Milling Driveway Replacement	4,010 1,534 470 2 110 12,000 35	SF SF EA LF SF SF	\$5.00 \$9.00 \$8.00 \$1,600.00 Vista Tr. \$40.00 \$1.83 \$16.00	\$13,806.00 \$3,760.00 \$3,200.00 \$4,400.00 \$21,960.00 \$560.00	\$12.50 \$7.00 \$2,200.00 Vista Tr. \$55.00 \$1.51 \$10.00	\$19,175.00 \$3,290.00 \$4,400.00 \$6,050.00 \$18,120.00 \$350.00 \$1,100.00	\$9.77 \$8.75 \$2,275.00 Vista Tr. \$32.00 \$1.65 \$9.77	\$14,987.18 \$4,112.50 \$4,550.00 \$3,520.00 \$19,800.00 \$341.95 \$1,500.00	

_										
ALTERN	IATE PROJECTS			Alternative Projects	Alternative Projects		Alternative Projects			
(Alternate projects may be removed from the contract)										
Alterna	te Amber Ct.			Alternate Amber Ct.	Alternate Amber Ct.		Alternate Amber Ct.			
6P	Curb & Gutter Repair	14	LF	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$57.00	\$798.00	\$32.00	\$448.00	
14P	4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	830	SF	\$8.00	\$6,640.00	\$7.35	\$6,100.50	\$8.75	\$7,262.50	
16P	Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp (with detectable warning surface tile)	4	EA	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,275.00	\$9,100.00	
	Alternate	Total Amber	Ct. Cost	Alternate Total Amber Ct. Cost	\$13,740.00	Alternate Total Amber Ct. Cost	\$16,098.50	Alternate Total Amber Ct. Cost	\$16,810.50	
				Alternate Devin Cir.	Alternate Devin Cir.			Alternate Devin Cir.		
14P	4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	400	SF	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$7.35	\$2,940.00	\$8.75	\$3,500.00	
16P	Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp (with detectable warning surface tile)	2	EA	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,275.00	\$4,550.00	
	Alternate Total Devin Cir. Cost			Alternate Total Devin Cir. Cost	\$6,400.00	Alternate Total Devin Cir. Cost	\$7,540.00	Alternate Total Devin Cir. Cost	\$8,050.00	
Alterna	Alternate Heather Ln.			Alternate Heather Ln.	Alternate Heather Ln.		Alternate Heather Ln.			
6P	Curb & Gutter Repair	10	LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$57.00	\$570.00	\$32.00	\$320.00	
7P	Inlet Repair	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
14P	4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	2800	SF	\$8.00	\$22,400.00	\$7.35	\$20,580.00	\$8.75	\$24,500.00	
16P	Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp (with detectable warning surface tile)	14	EA	\$1,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$32,200.00	\$2,275.00	\$31,850.00	
	Alternate To	tal Heather La	ne Cost	Alternate Total Heather Ln. Cost	\$47,300.00	Alternate Total Heather Ln. Cost	\$54,500.00	Alternate Total Heather Ln. Cost	\$57,170.00	
Alterna	te High St.			Alternate High St.	Alternate High St.		Alternate High St.			
6P	Curb & Gutter Repair	10	LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$57.00	\$570.00	\$32.00	\$320.00	
9P	2" Overlay + RR	8,450	SF	\$1.88	\$15,886.00	\$2.50	\$21,125.00	\$1.95	\$16,477.50	
13P	Valley Gutter Replacement	130	SF	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$13.00	\$1,690.00	\$9.77	\$1,270.10	
	Alterna	ate Total High	St. Cost	Alternate Total High St. Cost	\$18,336.00	Alternate Total High St. Cost	\$23,385.00	Alternate Total High St. Cost	\$18,067.60	
Alterna	te Indian Knoll Tr.			Alternate Indian Knoll Tr.		Alternate Indian Knoll Tr.		Alternate Indian Knoll Tr.		
10P	3" Overlay + RR	3,000	SF	\$3.20	\$9,600.00	\$4.60	\$13,800.00	\$2.95	\$8,850.00	
	Alternate Tota	ıl Indian Knoll	Tr. Cost	Alternate Total Indian Knoll Tr. Cost	\$9,600.00	Alternate Total Indian Knoll Tr. Cost	\$13,800.00	Alternate Total Indian Knoll Tr. Cost	\$8,850.00	

### 2018 STREET MAINTENANCE PROJECT

Alkanna	e Kleburg Ln.			Alternate Kleburg Ln.		Alternate Kleburg Ln.	-	Alternate Kieburg Ln.		
		000			65 400 00		ÁF 000 00		ź7 000 00	
14P	4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	800	SF	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$7.35	\$5,880.00	\$8.75	\$7,000.00	
16P	Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp (with detectable warning surface tile)	4	EA	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,275.00	\$9,100.00	
		otal Kleburg	Ln. Cost	Alternate Total Kleburg Ln. Cost	\$12,800.00	Alternate Total Kleburg Ln. Cost	\$15,080.00	Alternate Total Kleburg Ln. Cost	\$16,100.00	
Alternat	e Lakeway Dr.			Alternate Lakeway Dr.	Alternate Lakeway Dr.		Alternate Lakeway Dr.			
6P	Curb & Gutter Repair	36	LF	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$57.00	\$2,052.00	\$32.00	\$1,152.00	
12P	Panel Replacement	70	SF	\$9.00	\$630.00	\$13.00	\$910.00	\$9.77	\$683.90	
14P	4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	1000	SF	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$7.35	\$7,350.00	\$8.75	\$8,750.00	
15P	Driveway Replacement	134	SF	\$10.00	\$1,340.00	\$10.50	\$1,407.00	\$9.77	\$1,309.18	
16P	Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp (with detectable warning surface tile)	5	EA	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00 \$19,410.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,275.00	\$11,375.00	
	Alternate To	tal Lakeway I	Dr. Cost	Alternate Total Lakeway Dr. Cost	Alternate Total Lakeway Dr. Cost	\$23,219.00				
Alternat	e Mineral Springs Dr.			Alternate Mineral Springs Dr.		Alternate Mineral Springs Dr.		Alternate Mineral Springs Dr.		
6P	Curb & Gutter Repair	21	LF	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$57.00	\$1,197.00	\$32.00	\$672.00	
14P	4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	2800	SF	\$8.00	\$22,400.00	\$7.35	\$20,580.00	\$8.75	\$24,500.00	
16P	Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp (with detectable warning surface tile)	14	EA	\$1,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$32,200.00	\$2,275.00	\$31,850.00	
	Alternate Total Min	eral Springs	Dr. Cost	Alternate Total Mineral Springs Dr. Cost	\$45,850.00	Alternate Total Mineral Springs Dr. Cost	\$53,977.00	Alternate Total Mineral Springs Dr. Cost	\$57,022.00	
Alternat	e Oxford Ct.			Alternate Oxford Ct.	Alternate Oxford Ct.		Alternate Oxford Ct.			
14P	4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	420	SF	\$8.00	\$3,360.00	\$7.35	\$3,087.00	\$8.75	\$3,675.00	
16P	Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp (with detectable warning surface tile)	2	EA	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,275.00	\$4,550.00	
	Alternate 1	Total Oxford	Ct. Cost	Alternate Total Oxford Ct. Cost	\$6,560.00	Alternate Total Oxford Ct. Cost	\$7,687.00	Alternate Total Oxford Ct. Cost	\$8,225.00	
Alternat	e Pendleton Ct.			Alternate Pendleton Ct.		Alternate Pendleton Ct.		Alternate Pendleton Ct.		
6P	Curb & Gutter Repair	3	LF	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$57.00	\$171.00	\$32.00	\$96.00	
14P	4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	418	SF	\$8.00	\$3,344.00	\$7.35	\$3,072.30	\$8.75	\$3,657.50	
16P	Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp (with detectable warning surface tile)	2	EA	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,275.00	\$4,550.00	
	Alternate Tota	al Pendleton	Ct. Cost	Alternate Total Pendleton Ct. Cost	\$6,694.00	Alternate Total Pendleton Ct. Cost	\$7,843.30	Alternate Total Pendleton Ct. Cost	\$8,303.50	
Alternat	e Richmond Ln.			Alternate Richmond Ln.		Alternate Richmond Ln.		Alternate Richmond Ln.		
6P	Curb & Gutter Repair	50	LF	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$57.00	\$2,850.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	
12P	Panel Replacement	1031	SF	\$9.00	\$9,279.00	\$13.00	\$13,403.00	\$9.77	\$10,072.87	
14P	4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	418	SF	\$8.00	\$3,344.00	\$7.35	\$3,072.30	\$8.75	\$3,657.50	
16P	Remove & Replace Barrier Free Ramp (with detectable warning surface tile)	2	EA	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,275.00	\$4,550.00	
	Alternate Tota	al Richmond	Ln. Cost	Alternate Total Richmond Ln. Cost	\$17,823.00	Alternate Total Richmond Ln. Cost	\$23,925.30	Alternate Total Richmond Ln. Cost	\$19,880.37	
TOTAL C	ONTRACT COST PLUS ALL ALTERNATE PROJECTS			TOTAL CONTRACT COST PLUS ALL ALTERNATE PROJECTS	\$1,452,678.00	TOTAL CONTRACT COST PLUS ALL ALTERNATE PROJECTS	\$1,424,579.60	TOTAL CONTRACT COST PLUS ALL ALTERNATE PROJECTS	\$1,362,822.95	
								Contractors incorrect total contract cost plus all alternate		
								projects cost	\$1,362,797.95	
projects cost \$1,504,151.5.										



# 2018 Annual Street Maintenance Project Bid Opening

# 10:00 AM CT – June 27, 2018

Contractor Name	Total Contract Cost	Total Contract Cost Plus Alternate Projects	Adden. NO. 1	Bid Security Attached	Legal Status of Bidders	Contractor Compliance to Texas Sales Tax	Conflict of Interest Questionnaire	Vendor compliance to State Law	Form TCG 2270	Acknowledge of insurance Requirements	Conflict Disclosure Statement	Disadvantage d Business Enterprise (Not Required)
Reliable Paving	\$1,248,165.00			✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	None	N/A
Peachtree Construction	\$1,177,524.50			✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	None	N/A
SPI Asphalt	\$1,121,048.90	\$1,362,797.95	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	None	N/A
									_			